# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Ballantyne Cashmere Company. (USA) Inc.		03/26/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dawson Cashmere LLC,	
Street Address:	8A Pleasant Street	
City:	South Natick	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01760	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2818233	TODD & DUNCAN CASHMERE
Registration Number:	2818234	T & D CASHMERE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)292-5391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1-212-292 5390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: Epstein Drangel Bazerman & James, LLP

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820, Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

1638-513; 1638-514

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Robert L. Epstein

Total Attachments: 2

source=Doc040401#page1.tif source=Doc040401#page2.tif

REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0402

TRADEMARK

900006750

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, THE BALLANTYNE CASHMERE COMPANY. (USA) INC., a

Delaware corporation, doing business at 499 Seventh Avenue, New York, N.Y.,

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in

and to the trademark TODD & DUNCAN CASHMERE and to Registration No.

2,818,233 thereof, and to the trademark T&D CASHMERE and to Registration No.

2,818,234 thereof (hereinafter referred to the "trademarks and registrations); and

WHEREAS, DAWSON CASHMERE LLC, a Massachusetts company, doing

business at 8A Pleasant Street, South Natick, MA 01760, hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee", desires to acquire all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the

aforementioned trademarks and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells,

transfers and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the

aforementioned trademarks and registrations, together with the right to sue for and obtain

any damages for infringement of any of said trademarks prior to the date of transfer

thereof, and to the goodwill of the business associated with said trademarks.

C:\WINDOWS\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content.IE5\8HYVKT2B\TM. assignment II.doc

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0403

Executed to be effective as of the day of March, 2004.

THE BALLANTYNE CASHMERE COMPANY. (USA) INC.

By: \_\_\_\_\_Andrew Bartmess, President

STATE OF MA )

COUNTY OF Middle Sex )

On this <u>2c</u> day of March, 2004, before me personally came Andrew Bartmess, to me known and known to me to be the President of The Ballantyne Cashmere Company (USA) Inc., the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

James D. Byrnes
NOTARY PUBLIC
Commission Expires June 13, 2008

C:\WINDOWS\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content.IE5\8HYVKT2B\TM. assignment II.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 04/01/2004